

AMENDMENT 3 TO RFP No. 12-04
THIS AMENDMENT CONTAINS A TOTAL OF ALL QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS RECEIVED
AND GIVEN

Question 1. Is this considered a firm fixed price proposal? By "firm fixed," I mean that all prices are to remain unchanged for the duration of the contract as opposed to adjusting prices as needed based on publisher price changes.

Answer. A firm fixed price proposal is not required.

Question 2. Is the list of subscription titles attached to the RFP an example list or a full list?

Answer: The list attached in the Excel files is a relatively full list of the titles to which WSL currently subscribes. The Excel files in Exhibit C Part 1 RFP 12-04 and Exhibit C Part 2 RFP 12-04, consist of multiple tabs listing subscription titles. You need to click on the various tabs to see the list of titles on the various spreadsheets. Exhibit C Part 3 RFP 12-04 consists of only one spreadsheet. The actual titles to be included in the contract will be negotiated with the successful proposer, but the titles listed in Exhibit C are close to what the vendor will be required to supply.

Question 3. We received this request to bid for the above RFP and would like to be considered to do this. Can you confirm that this is acceptable.

Answer: Any vendor who can meet the qualifications outlined in the Washington State Library's Request for Proposal (RFP 12-04) for a subscription agent is welcome to send a proposal. All proposals will be evaluated and scored as described in the RFP. Responses are due on Thursday, March 15, 2012.